			Fax: (571) 273-0140			
Docket No: 85238/US02 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):     Parker, Kenny Randolph     Hoyme, Craig Alan			s of receiving party(ies) nical Company 37662			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other  Execution Date(s): December 19,	Merger Change of Name					
		Additional name(s)	& eddress(es) attached?   Yes   No			
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/330,052</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Steven A. Owen Eastman Chemical Compa P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, TN 37662</li> <li>Phone: (423) 229-5534 Fax: (423) 229-1239 Reg. No: 50,355</li> </ul>	gether with a new applicated and applicated applicated and applicated applicated and applicated applicated and applicated applicated applicated applicated and applicated applic	B. Patent No.(s)  ached? Yes No  6. Total number of a  7. Total fee (37 CFF  Enclosed  Authorized to  8. Deposit account	applications and patents involved: 1  R 3.41)			
		(Attach duplicate copy	y of this page if paying by deposit account)			
No. 10 No	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original documents.  Steven A. Owen Name		formation is true and co	orrect and any attached copy			
	er of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and	documents: 3			

PATENT

**REEL: 027504 FRAME: 0658** 

12/29/2011 10:04 423-229-1239 EASTMAN LEGAL DEPT PAGE 02/03

Docket: 85238/US02

**PATENT** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration received, I/we, Kenny Randolph Parker, and Craig Alan Hoyme, do hereby sell and assign to Eastman Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Kingsport, Tennessee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my/our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for

A PROCESS FOR ISOLATING CRYSTALLIZED 2,2,4,4-TETRAMETHYL-1,3-CYCLOBUTANEDIOL (TMCD) PARTICLES UTILIZING PRESSURE FILTRATION

			40		$\wedge$ 1	
executed by	Kenny Randolph Parker				December	
executed by	Craig Alan Hoyme	_ the	19	day of	December	2011
-	le and interest in and to Letters Patent a					
said application	ns in the United States and other countri	ies, as	well a	s the righ	nt to claim any	
applicable prior	rity rights arising from said applications	under	the ten	ms of an	y applicable	
conventions, tr	eaties, statutes or regulations, said appl	icatio	ns to be	e filed an	d issued in the	<b>)</b>
name of Eastm	nan Chemical Company or its designee;	and l	we agr	ee to exe	ocute such	
documents as	in the judgment of Eastman Chemical C	ompa	ny may	be nece	essary to obtai	n any
such patents a	nd similar protective rights and vest and	l main	tain the	title the	reto in Eastma	ın
Chemical Com	pany or its designee; and I/we further a	gree t	hat, upo	on requ∋	st, but without	
expense to me	/us, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Chem	nical C	ompan	y or its d	lesignee any d	iata,
	thibits, memoranda, or other evidence in					
	coveries or improvements and to testify					
proceedings re	elating to any of said inventions, discove	ries, i	mprove	ments, a	ipplications, pa	atents
•	ective rights; and I/we authorize and req					
	ve rights that may be granted on any of					
such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastman Chemical Company or its						

PATENT REEL: 027504 FRAME: 0659 Docket: 85238

**PATENT** 

designee. This document shall be governed, construed, and interpreted in all respects in
accordance with the laws of the State of Tennessee, USA.
Signed this 19 day of <u>December</u> , 2011  Kenny Randolph Parker
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.    Angle
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.  Sherri Pocts (Type or Print Name of Witness)  (Signature of Witness)  22( Santa Fe St Clurch Hill Tw 37642 (Address of Witness)
Signed this 19 day of December, 2011  Craig Alan Hoyme  Craig Alan Hoyme
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.  (Type or Print Name of Witness)  (Signature of Witness)  (Address of Witness)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.  Shern Rocers (Type or Print Name of Witness)  22 ( Santa Re St Church Witness)  (Address of Witness)

-2-

**PATENT REEL: 027504 FRAME: 0660** 

**RECORDED: 12/29/2011**